### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solvay Fluor und Derivate GmbH		112/06/2002	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Solvay Fluor GmbH	
Street Address:	Hans-Boeckler-Allee 20	
City:	Hannover	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-30173	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2723253	ECOLOGICALLY ADVANTAGEOUS SF6 CLOSED LOOP HANDLING
Registration Number:	1048354	NOCOLOK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)344-8300 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 344 4019

mbharrison@venable.com Email:

Mark Harrison Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32232-263201

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mark Harrison Name:

900123134

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0320** 

Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Harrison			
Signature:	/Mark Harrison/			
Date:	12/19/2008			
Total Attachments: 0				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0321

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0322

**RECORDED: 12/19/2008**